

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2502/2009

SANTU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5526 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
standing counsel has been served with copy of the SLP on
25.8.2009.

Office to verify.

Await appearance.

List again on 8.10.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj